Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Compatible with both lead and lead-free
processes
Ordering Information
Standard
Part No.
R
Ohms
Bits Pitch
(mm)
RoHS Part
Number
RT1450B6 25 8 1.27 RT2450B6
RT1451B6 25 16 1.27 RT2451B6
RT1452B6 25 32 1.27 RT2452B6
RT1453B6 56 8 1.27 RT2453B6
RT1454B6 56 16 1.27 RT2454B6
RT1427B6 56 32 1.27 RT2427B6
RT1410B6 150 8 1.27 RT2410B6
RT1411B6 150 16 1.27 RT2411B6
RT1412B6 150 32 1.27 RT2412B6
RT1412B7 150 32 1.00 RT2412B7
Top Probe-able part numbers are available.
Refer to the following link for detailed Top Side Probe-able information:
Description
These integrated termination networks provide high
performance line termination for GTL, GTL+, and AGTL+
busses.
The patented star circuit design combined with a ceramic
substrate minimizes cross talk between channels that is
common in other termination networks and resistor arrays.
The BGA packaging has been proven to reduce rework and
improve reliability.
8 Bit
A B C
1
2
3
16 Bit
D E FA B C
1
2
3
32 Bit
D E FA B C K L MG H J
1
2
3
Electrical Specifications
Resistor Tolerance: ± 1.0%
TCR ± 100ppm/°C
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Maximum Resistor Power: 0.05 Watts at 70°C
Maximum Package Power: 1.0 Watts at 70°C
Process Requirements:
Maximum Re-flow Temperature Per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
Style D
  Packaging Information
Suffix TR7 TR13
Tape Width 24 mm 24mm
Carrier Pitch 8 mm 8 mm
Reel Diameter 7 inch 13 inch
Parts/Reel 1,000 4,000
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part
number, example RT2415B7TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part
number, example RT2415B7TR13
(Bulk packaging is not available)
Direction of Feed
©  2006 CTS Corporation. All rights reserved. Information subject to change.
CTS Electronic Components Page 2              March 06